## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llAtari. S.A.	FORMERLY Infogrames Entertainment, S.A.	03/30/2012	CORPORATION: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atari, Inc.
Street Address:	475 Park Avenue South
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344181	DEER HUNTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)726-4214 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-726-6583

Email: myma.anderson@atari.com

Correspondent Name: Atari, Inc.

475 Park Avenue South Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEERHUNTER - ATARI INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Keller
Signature:	//Kristen J. Keller//

REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0866

**TRADEMARK** 

900220201

Date:	04/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Atari Sa - Termination & Release#p source=Atari Sa - Termination & Release#p	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0867

#### TERMINATION & RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

EFFECTIVE DATE: As of March 30, 2012

Reference is hereby made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2008, by and between Atari Inc. ("Atari") and Atari, S.A., formerly known as Infogrames Entertainment, S.A. ("Company"), pursuant to which Company was granted a security interest in and to Atari's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration set forth on Schedule 1 (attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference) (the "Collaterai"), in addition to certain additional collateral set forth therein, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2008 pursuant to the filing of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2008, by and between Atari and Company.

Company hereby relinquishes and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

Atari, or any party acting on its behalf, is hereby authorized to execute and/or file any documents, instruments, releases, financing statements and/or termination statements (collectively, "Documents") in the United States Copyright Office, United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or in any jurisdiction in which a UCC-1 financing statement has been filed, in order to effectuate the foregoing. Company agrees, promptly after presentment, to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Atari, or other party acting on its behalf, any such Document required by Atari to effectuate the foregoing. Should Company fail to execute and deliver any such Document within five (5) business days after presentment thereof to Company, Company hereby appoints Atari, or other party acting on its behalf, as its attorney-in-fact to execute such Document. The foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

This Termination & Release of Security Interest may be executed (including, without limitation, by facsimile signature) in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if the parties had signed the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement. This Termination & Release of Security Interest contains the entire understanding between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings, inducements or conditions, express or implied, oral or written between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Termination & Release of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

AT.	ARI, S.A	in the same of the	
By:		And the second	
Its:	V	CED	

٥

## SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARK

Mark	Country	Registration No.
DEER HUNTER	UNITED STATES	2344181